

KOPELMAN AND PAIGE, P.C.

The Leader in Municipal Law

101 Arch Street Boston, MA 02110 T: 617.556.0007 F: 617.654.1735 www.k-plaw.com

Jeffrey T. Blake jblake@k-plaw.com

June 19, 2007

BY FACSIMILE - (202) 233-0121 AND BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

Ms. Eurika Durr U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Clerk of the Board Environmental Appeals Board (1103B) Ariel Rios Building 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20460-0001

Re:

In the Matter of Leominster Water Pollution Control Facility

NPDES Permit MA0100617 Appeal No. NPDES 06-16

Dear Ms. Durr:

Enclosed in regard to the above matter, please find Notice of Participating Counsel.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

the comparing a compared that continue the region

Very truly yours

effrey T. Blake

JTB/jmb Enc.

cc: Mayor

318202/LEOM/0513

RECEIVED U.S. E.P.A.

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 25 AN ID: 29 WASHINGTON, D.C.

ENVIR. APPEALS BOARD

In the Matter of:

Leominster Water Pollution Control Facility

NPDES Permit MA0100617

Appeal No. NPDES 06-16

Notice of Participating Counsel

Jeffrey T. Blake, will represent the Leominster Water Pollution Control Facility in the June 21, 2007 status conference in the above-captioned matter via video conference.

CITY OF LEOMINSTER AND LEOMINSTER WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY,

By its attorneys,

Gregg J. Corbo (BBO# 641459) Joffrey T. Blake (BBO# 655773)

Kopelman and Paige, P.C.

City Solicitor 101 Arch Street

12th Floor

Boston, MA 02110-1109

(617) 556-0007

fax: (617) 654-1735 jblake@k-plaw.com

Date: 6/19/07

318124/LEOM/0513

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jeffrey T. Blake, hereby certify that on the below date, I served a copy of the Notice of Participating Counsel, by first class mail, postage prepaid, to the following counsel of record:

Joshua Caditz, Esq. Environmental Protection Agency 1 Congress Street Boston, MA 02114

Dated:

6/19/07

318124/LEOM/0513

Jeffrey T. Blake